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SA7JD ASO GRAVEL PITS 
S.I.C. 087 

SABLIERES fT GRAVIERES 
C.A.E. 087 

1972 

This report includes statistics for industry 087 - 
-sod and Gravel Pits of the 1970 Standard Industrial 
• tunniftcstion Manual (Catalogue 12-501). For static-
(pal purposes the Industry Sand and Gravel Pita is do-
ilnpd as including estabtishaenta primarily engaged in 
rho extraction of sand and gravel. 

Shipnts of sand and gravel increased to 
225,194,000 tone valued at $178. 100,000 to 1972 from 
213,291,000 tons valued at $152,628,000 to 1971. These 
totals include sand and gravel used by railroads as bal-
last, used by nine, as back fill and sand recouered by 
dr.dges. 

La prdsente publication fournht one statistiqcC cur 1s 
branche dactivit8 classes 087 - Sabllires at Gravihres dan, 
Is Manuel de Is classification des activitAu Cconomlques do 
1970 (catalogue 12-501F). La atatistlque ddfinit cette 
branche d'activltf cosmos incluant les dtablisseaents qut a 'oc-
cupant surtout de l'extraction de sable at de gravier. 

Lee iivrsi.ona de sable at de grivier ont augntC A 
225,194,000 tonnes d'une valeur de $178,100,000 en 1972 de 
213,291,000 tonnes d's,.* osleur de $152,628,000 en 1971. Ce, 
chiffres tiennent compte du sable et du grovier utilisdn commas  
ballast de chemin do fer us pour Ic reapliasage do mines sinai 
que du sable rdcup4rd as wyer de dragues. 



The tollocing standard sytnbols are usod 
in Statistic, Csnada publicattont 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not oppli 
cable. 

- nil or nero. 

-- oOsmt too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

o confIdential to n,eet secrecy require- 
ments of the Statistics Act. 

SOTE 

Unit of measure ton - refer, to the short ton of 
2,000 pounds. 

Len signes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ployfs unifor,sdment dens len publications do Sta-
tintique Canada: 

nombris indisponibles. 

naant pee lieu de figurer. 

— Tidant Ou zdro, 

-. nornbres in! men. 

P sombres provisoire 

r sombres rectifids. 

o confidentiel an var: J 	.,. .. . 

l.oi sot 1s statistique reiatcVas uL SOCOE 

NOTA 

Unitd de mesure tonne - rffère I tonne courte de 2,000 
liores. 

I 
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.7 	1. 	Principal Statistics, 	Sand and Gravel 	Pits, 	1968-1972 

77. 	Statistiquas Principales. 	sablières at graviBras. 	1968-1972 

Mining *otivitv - Activitd minibre Total activity - Activité totale 

Working owners  
Production and and partners Employees 
related workers 

tatab- - Cost of Cost of Value Propriétaires - Salarid. 
lish- travailleurs de Ia fuel and waterS- of at associds 
nests production at assimilés alec- als and produc- Value actife Value 

tricity aspplies tion added added 
fta- - - - - 

buses- Man- CoSt do CoSt des Valeur Valeur Salaries - Va leur 
meats hours combus- natibres de Ia ajoutée With- and ajoutde 

Bomber paid Wages tible at at four- produc- Bomber drawals Nunber wages 
- - - de 	l'dlec- njtuces tlon - - - 

Noabre Scare,- Salalres tricitS Sombre PrAlBve- Notsbre Traite- 

bovines nents went, et 

pavdca I salaires 

Number 000 S000 1 , 000 8'OOO 

Nombre I 	I I 

Year and 
province 

Annda et 
province 

226 1,960 6,396 11,903 3,639 8,800 57,724 40,2851 

175 1,902 4,450 11,822 3,452 8,276 56,057 44,329 

158 1,7821 4,142 11,815 3,261 2,421 52,721 42,059 

2721 2,4961 15,925 

162 2,440 16,549 

51] 2.322 16.784 

1968 .................... 

1969 .................... 

1970 ..................... 

64 

29 

10 

41,563 

45,578 

42,896 
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1971 

.1 oundland - Terr.-N.uve 

ne Edward Island - 
IIe-ds-Prtnte-fdouard 

Scotia - Nounelle- 
c055C 	................. 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick 	.............. 

Qu8bsc 	................... 

Ontario 	.................. 

Manitoba 	............... 

Saskatchewan 	............. 

Alberta 	.................. 

British Colombia - Colon- 
bie.Britannique 	........ 

Total 	.................. 

Ij a B B B B B B 

1 a B B 0 0 c S 

8 100 221 549 158 605 3,095 2,332 

2 x x s x x a 

45 196 638 1,061 364 1,061 5,134 3,709 

78 1,035 2,505 7,606 2,108 4,932 35,138 28,098 

10 171 I 430 1,195 383 952 6,396 5,061 

4 22 54 165 58 40 596 498 

10 169 419 1,379 4.41 1,177 7,450 5,832 

17 176 1  349 1,552 p 338 1,204 7,037 5.495 

176 1,906 4.507 13,675 3,924 10,094 65,472 51,454 

S 	 I 	B 	 B 

B 	 B 	 B 

119 	691 	2,410 

232 	 1,292i 	3,689 

1,392 	11,224 	28,968 

208 	1,532 	5,083 

	

28 	168 	498 

250 	2,108 	5,978 

224 	1,936 	5,571 

2,496 1 	19,168 	52,650 

B 
	

S 

B 

4 
	

33 

22 

9 
	

55 

1972 

Newfoundland - Terre-Mauve 

Prince tdward Island - 
tle-ds-Prince-2douard 

Nova Scotia - Nouv1le- 
teams 	................. 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick 	.............. 

Québec 	................... 

Ontario 	.................. 

',,oltoba 	................. 

cutchewan 	............. 

• 	•erta 	.................. 

tish Colombia - Colon- 
e .Britannique 	........ 

Total 	................. 

: : : : 

7 215 608 141 861 554] 2,984 2,289] 	- - 102 

2 s n a a n s a 	 a a a 

34 170 380 971 402 1 813 5 1 120 3,905 	- - 201 

75 997 2,342 8,048 2,365 . 7,396 37,410 27,669 	- - 1.339 

8 147 368 1,074 242 1,111 5,283 3,930 	- - 167 

10 191 422 1,653 431 1,624 8,742 6 1 687 	- - 258 

17 173 335 1,638 I 381 1,527 7,926 6,019 	a a 223 

157 1,817 4,198 I 14,367 4,102 13,426 68,928 51,400 	a a 2.351 

	

756 	2,423 

	

1,147 	3,897 

	

12,065 	30,369 

	

1,344 	3,640 

B 	 a 

	

2,298 	7,067 

	

2,162 	6,525 

	

20,171 	54,864 
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TABLE 2. Employment and Payroll Sand and Gravel Pits, 1968-19 7  

TABlEAU 2. Effectifi ci rémundraulone, e.blires ci grmvires. 1966-1' 

Employees  

Salarif. 	 Traiterrntu cc ualaires  

	

Production and 	 Production and 

	

related vorkern 	 related workers 

Travailieurs de la 	
Adminiutra' 	Sales 	 Travailleurs de 	Adainis- 	Sales 

Year and 	 tine and 	 and 
province 	 siodcti0 at 	 office 	distribution 	 1a production 	trative 	and 

- 	 assin,ilén 	 - 	 - 	 ci asain,01fu 	and 	distri- 

Anode at 	 é4ministra- 	Ventes 	 office 	buttonTotal  

	

Pits or Planis 	Other 	 - 	- 	Total 
provnnce 	 tiom at 	 et 	 Pits or - 	 - 	

Adminis- Ventes 
bureau 	distribution 	 plants 	Other 

Lieu do 	Autres 	 tration 	et 
creusage 	 Lieu de 	tres 	et 	dintri' 

	

om a usine 	 bureau bution 
_______________ c reusage 

H 	 N 	 N 	 H 	 H 	 asN 
F 	- 	F T 	F 	- 	F 	- 	F 	l'usine 

K 	 H 	 H 	 _________  

	

nanber - nbre 	 $'OOO 

1 	 I 
1968 ........................ 1 , 959 	ii 	- 	- 	332 	126 	76 	2 	2,367 	129 	11,903 	- I 	3.563 	469 	15,935 

5969 .......................1,899 	3 	18 	1 	331 I 	114 	68 	6 	2,316 	124 	11,822 	160 	4.041 	526 1 	16,549 

1910 . ...................... 	1,780 	2 	- 	- 	338 	111 	88 	3 	2.206 	116 	11,815 	- 	4,261 	708 	16,284 

1971 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	x 	x 	x 	s 	n 	x 	x 	x 	* 	0 	 X 	 C 	 X 	 B 

Prince Edward Island - lie' 	 I 
du-Prince-Edsuard 	 a 	g 	 x 	x 	x 	x 	x 	x 	x 	n 	x 	it 	 x 	x 	n 

Nova Seotia - Nouvelle- 
tcosse ...................100 	- 	- 	- 	15 	- 	4 	- 	119 	- 	549 	- 	112 	30 	691 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 	 - 	 I 

Brtmswtck ................a 	x 	* 	a 	B 	B 	C 	it 	* 	x 	x I 	 X 	 x 	B 

Québec .....................196 	- 	- 	- 	31 	3 	2 	- 	229 	3 	1,061 	- 	220 	U 1 	1,292 

Ontario .....................0,031 	1 	- 	- 	214 	89 	50 	3 	1,299 	93 	7,606 	- 	3,176 	442 	11,224 

Nonitoba ....................170 	1 	- 	- 	28 	9 	- 	- 	198 	10 	1,195 	- 	337 	- 	1.532 

Saskatchewan ...............22 	- 	- 	- 	3 	3 	- 	- 	25 	3 	145 	- 	23' 	- 	168 

Alberta ....................169 	- , 	- 	- 	42 	12 	26 	1 	237 	13 	1.379 - 	505 	224 	2,108 

British Coiuia - Colie- 
Britannique ..............176 	- 	- 	- 	32 	7 	8 	1 	216 	8 	1.552 	- 	315 	69 	1,936 

Total ..................... 1 , 904 	2 	- 	- 	371 	124 	90 	5 	2,365 	131 	13.675 	- 	4,717 	775 	19,168 

Naufoundland- Terre-Newt.'e 	x 	it 	x 	a 	it 	 B 	* 	a 	a 	a 	a 	 it 	 x 	a 

Prince Edward island - lie- 
du-Prince-Edouard 	 K 	 a 	a 	B 	* 	B 	B 	0 	5 	5 	B 	 B 	 B 	 B 	 B 

Nova Scotia - Ilosivelle- 
cosse ...................86 	- 	

- 	
- 	12 	1 	3 	- 	101 	1 	608 	- 	114 	34 	756 

New Brunswick - Nouveau' 	 I 

Brunswick ................ * 	B 	S 	B 	it 	B 	0 	B 	B 	B 	S 	 S 	 B 	 B 

Québec .....................170 	- 	- 	- 	20 	4 	7 	- 	197 	4 	971 	- 	140 	36 	1,147 

Ontario ....................995 	2 	8 - 	218 	85 	29 	2 	1,250 	89 	8,047 	70 	3,653 	295 	12,065 

	

1 	
a 	- 	

16 	3 	1 	 164 	3 	1.074 	- 	270 	(1) 	
1:44 

Alberta . ................... ..190 	1 	- 	- 	50 	12 	4 	1 	264 	14 	1,653 	- 	592 	53 	2,294 

Brftish Coluia - Colie' 	
I 

Erifannlque ................172 	1 	- 	- 	34 	10 	6 	- 	212 	11 	1,638 	- 	470 	54 	2,16 

	

Total .......... . ......... ..1,813 - 6 	8 -- 	356 j 
	

116j 	51 	3 	2 1 228 	123 	14,347 	70 	5,270 	484 	20,1fl 

(1) Included in "ad,siniutrative and office". - Cpris dane "admimistrucion ci bureau". 
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ABLE 3. Production and Related Workers, Sand and Gravel Pits 	1971 and 

3. Travailleurs de is production at *asimiles, sablihres at gravihres, 

1971 

Month - Rots 	 Male 

lloie 

1972 

1971 at 1972 

Female 

Fe,mne 

1972 

Mats 

Rosette 

Female 

Fenene 

number - nombre 

January 	- 	Jatvier 	......................................................................... 1.106 2 1.226 6 

1,163 2 1,271 4 February 	- 	Fevrter 	........................................................................ 

March 	- 	Mars 	.............................................................................. 1.297 2 1,382 4 

April 	- Avril 	...................... . ..................................................... 	1,839 2 1.638 6 

May - 	Mai 	................................................................................. 2.156 2 1.964 4 

2,345 2 2,123 4 
June - 	Join 	............................................................................... 

July 	- 	JutIlet 	. ................................................................. . ........ 	.2.376 2 2,194 4 

2,425 2 2,229 4 
August 	- 	AoQt 	............................................................................. 

2.305 2 2,165 4 

Octobar - Octobre 	.............. 

Sept.e.ber 	- 	Ssptatebre 	..................................................................... 

. 	......................................................... 	.2,231 2 2,093 4 

November 	- 	Novambre 	....................................................................... 
2,063 2 1,942 4 

December - Dicembrs 	....... . ...... . 	...... 	................................................. 	
1,542 2 1,529 6 

Average 	- siovenne 	.................... . 	............... 	. 	.................. 	. 	.............. 	.1,904 

. 

2 1,813 4 

TABLEAC 4. Combustible at ilectricitd achet8a at utilisés, sablibees at gravibres, 1971 at 1972 

Description 

1971 

Quantity 	Coat 

1972 

Quantity Coat 

Q.uantitd Colt Quantité Colt 

0 1 000 0'OOO 

Bituminous coal - Citarbon bitumineust 
(a) From Canadian mines - Mines canadiennes - - - - 

(b) Imported 	- 	Importations 	........................................... . - - - - 
Sub.bttueinom 	coal 	(from Alberta mines only) - Charben sous-bitumi- 

neus 	(mines 	de 	l'Alberta 	.eulsm.nt) 	. ................................. I - - - - 
Anthracite 	coal 	- 	Anthracite 	........................................... - - - - 
Lignite coal - Lignite - - - 
Coke 	................................................................... ton - twine - - - - 
Gasoline (Secluding gasoline used in cars and trucks) - Lesence (y 

compote celle utiliaée dana lee automobiles at leo camions) gallon (Imp.) 	I 4,467,440 1,714 4.294,743 1.755 
Fuel oil including kerosene or coal oil - Mazout, kdroshne on 	tulle de 

hostile 	.............................................................. " 6248038° 1,411 6,083.242 1,516 

Wood 	— 	Solo 	............... . ............................................ - - - - 
Gao - Caz: 

ft. 
I 

21 8 (a) Natural 	gas 	- 	Can 	naturel 	........................................ 
Can de 	liqudf Ida 

14 cu. - 
(Imp.) 

35,056 
23,023r 7 

11,014 
34.462 8 (b) Liquefied petroleum gases - 	pdtrole 	............. gallon 

- H pi 3  (c) Other manufactured 	gas - Autre 	gao 	duaina 	....................... H cu 	it. - - - - 

- - - 
Electricity 	purchssed - 	lectricité achetde 	............................ k v h. - kWh 42728 625 

. 	. 

772 45,666,849 815 
Otherfuel 	- 	Autre 	combustible 	......................................... ......- 

Steam 	purchaaed 	- Vapeur 	.ch.t 	....................................... . - - - - 

Fuel and electricity used - Toral - Conbustible Ct dlectricttd 
,.. 3,924 ... 4.102 

p 2129468 

h i 	For 	sale 	- 	Pour 	is 	vonte 	................................ ......... - - 
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TABLE 5. Materials and Supplies, Sand and Gravel Pits, 1971 and I 

TABLEAU 5. Mati'eres et fournitures, sablibren et gravibres, 1971 ci 

Description 

	

1971 	 1972 

S'OOO 

Raw or other semi-processed materials purchased and used in pit operations - Matibres brutes ou sesii-otsvrAes achetCes 

	

at utilisdes dana l'expioitxtios de sablibres at de gravièren ...................................................... 1 , 084 	 1,079 

Containers, shipping materials and supplies used - Contenants, mstières or fournituren de tivrolson utilisies 	 22 	 38 

Operating, maintenance and repair supplies used (excluding fuel) - Fournitures d'exyloitatlon. d'entretien at de 

	

rdparation uttlisdes (sauf Ic combustible) ......................................................................... 7.165 	 9,040 

Amount paid out to others for wash done - Ilontant payd 4 d'autres contre travail .. . ......... ....................... 	1,823 	 3.267 

	

Total .............................................................................................................. 10,094 	 13,426 

TABLE 6. Value of Production. Sand and Gravel Pits, 1971 and 1972 

TABLEAU 6. Valeur de Ia production, sabli4res et gravières, 1971 or 1972 

	

1971 	 1972 

5'OOO 

	

Value of sand and gravel shipments - Valeur den livrainons de sable et de gravies ........... . ........................ . 60,343 	 64.371 

	

Value of all other products shipped - Vsleur de two autres produits Stores ........................................... 1.575 	 1.090 

Amount received for work done on materials and products owned by others - Montant resu contre travail our natures at 

	

produits appartenant it autrui ....................................................................................... .3.693 	 3.079 

Change in inventory - Ajuateme 	l' 

	

nto de 	inventatre ..................................................................... ..(139) 	 369 

	

Subsidies - Subsides .................................................................................................. ....... 	 19 

Volue of production - Vuleur de Is production ...................................................................... 	65,47. 2 	 68,928 

TABLEAU 1. Certatnes taxes paydes par len sociétAs eapiostant des sablxères et des gray 

Amount - )tontant 

Federal income taxes, including cases on non-operating revenue - ImpOt federal our le revenu, y compris l'lapM sur revenuautre que 
celui d'exploitscion ............................................................................................................... 1,288  

Provincial tases - Taxes provincialen ................................................................................................ 853  

lunicip.sl taxes - Taxes smnicipalea ..................................................................................................528  

(1) Includee related corporate activities ossociaced with operations of pits and plants. - Compresd len activitAs consexes des nociCtds. Se rattachant a lex-

ploitation de sablibres, de gravi4res et dunines. 

TAStE 8. liscellan.ouu Espsndlturss Made by  Companion Engaged in Sand and Gravel Operstions,(I) 1972 

TABLEAU 8. Ddpeneen dlveraes des sociCtCs exploitant deu sabltrea cc des gr.vièrea(l), 1972 

Amount - Montant 

5000 

(a) Workmen's compensation - Cotisation pour accidents de travail ................................................................... 412  

(6) Silicoslo assessment - Cotisation pour silicone ................................................................................. -
(c) Unemployment insurance -. Asourance-chAmage ...................................................................................... 168  

(dl Aggregate cost of structures, roads, machinery, equipment, etc., built by or purchased from outside contractors or suppliers and 
chargeable to Fixed Assets Account - CodE global den bdtimeets, routes, nachioerie, outillages, etc. • conxtrultu par Os achetCs 

d'encrepreneuro vu fournioseurn et imputable au compte de l'octlf inonohiliso ................................................. .6 . 7 38 

(a) Book value of fixed assets (new,  structures, roads, machinery, equipment, etc., including major repairs and alterations) produced 
by own easpioyees and chargeable to Fixed Assets Account - Valeur comptable des imobllisarinns (nouveaux bAtimentu, outillages, 
routes, machines. etc. • y compria ies reparations ci les modifications importante5 fatten par lex propres employCs des 
uocletea cc imputable so 000pie den immebtlivations ........................................................................... 501 

(1) Other capital eopxnditures not reported in (d) and In) - Autren imeobilisations non nenttonnAes noun (di et (xl ................. 872 

(g) Cost of materials and supplies used in the production of machinery and equipment and in the construction of roads and new struc-
tures (including major repairs and alterations) by own employees and chargeable to Fixed Assets Account - CoOt den matibres at 
fournitures utilisEes pour Is fabrication des machineu et d'outillagen et pour to construction de routes et de nouveaun baLi-
n,ents (p compris los reparations et len modifications importantes) faitea par lou yropres etuployds den socict.s et Ixputable as 
compte den imeobillsattons .................................................................................................... 

(67 Cost of office supplies used during the year. Excludes cost of stamps and meter expenses - CoAt des fournituren do bureau 
utilinCen durast l'annfe. 	(txclure iex frais de pastel .......................................... ................. ... ......... 	 2)6 

(1) Includes related corporate activities associated with Canadian operations of sand and gravei pits and plants not allocable separately elsewhere 
len activitAn connexeo den nocidtAn se rattaclsanc B I 'enploitstion des sabliBren et gravi8res at d 'unines su Canada et non imputables oilleurn. 
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i.E 9. Producers' Shipments of Sand and Grve1, 1963-1972 

Llvraisooa dma producteurs de sable cc de gravier. 1963.1972 

- 	 - - - 	 -- 	 Ions 	 Value 

Year - Annde 	 - 	 - 
- 	 Tonnea 	 Valeur 

1963 	.....................................................................................................
189,571 	 123,856 

1964 	......................................................................................................
193 791 	 125.232 

1965 	.....................................................................................................
205,260 	 133,820 

1966 	.................................................................................................. 217,271 	 152.085 ...  
1967 	..... ................................................................................................ 	

215,213 	 146,698 

1968 ..... ................................................................................................ 	 205,235 	 129,501 

1969 	.... . .... ......................... ................................................................... 	r 	 201.581 	 122,159 

1970 	............................... ..... 	........ ........................................................ 	
. 202,656 	 133.558 

1971 	.....................................................................................................
I 	213.291 	 152,628 

1972 ......................................................................................................225,194 	 178,100 

tiotr The totals in tablee 9-12 include sand and gravel recovered by all producers regardless of statistical classification but does not include production of 
natural silica sand nor of silica sand manufactured from quartz or silica rock; production of these is recorded under quartz, in the bulletin "Feldspar 
and Quartu Mines", - Nota: Los chiffres des tableaux 9-12 comprennent le sable et Ic gravier rdcupdr4s par toss len producteura sans tenir coopte do Is 

classification statistique, n,ais ue 000prennent pas Ia production de sable de silice natural vi do sable ailiceun f.briqu6 6 partir (ta quartz ou de pierre 

siliceuse; cette production parait dans In rapport intitutd "Mioes do feldspath at de quartz". 

TABLE 10. Producers' Shipments of Sand and Gravel, by Province. 1971 and 1972 

TASLEAI.' 10. Livraiasna dee producteurs de sable at di gravier, par province, 1971 at 1972 

Province I 1971 1972 

odo'. 
$ewfosndland 	- 	Terre-Stove 	................................................................... ton - tosna 5,564 

5,827 
5,433 
6,829 dollar 

Prince 	Edward 	Island 	- 	Ile-du-Prisce-Edosard 	................................................. ton - tonne 1,554 1,578 

dollar 918 1,097 

;-v. 	Scotia 	- 	Novvelle-tcosse 	................................................................ ton - tonnn 6,004 9,696 

dollar 6,345 9,732 

- 	Souveau-Brun.vick 	....................................................... . .... 	ton - ionne 6,965 7,561 

dollar 2,593 4,585 

........................................................... ton - Loon. 41,605 44,993 

dollar 20,087 20,916 

ontario.... 	........ 	............... 	............................................... .....  ....... 	ton 	- 	tonna 77,631 76,380 
dollar 57,104 64,320 

Manitoba........ 	... 	............................................... ........................... ton - loose 16,695 14,763 

dollar 12,199 14,970 

Saskatchewan 	.... 	............. 	....... 	..... 	........... 	.......... 	.............................. toss - cosine 11,321 8,512 
dollar 6,503 4,449 

Alberta.... 	......... 	.............. 	 ........................................................... ton - tonne 18,679 20,556 
dollar 16,285 17,807 

British 	Columbia 	- 	Coioinbie-Britannique 	...................................................... ton 	tO5ifl 29,253 35,522 
dollar 24,707 33,395 

Canada 	.... 	......... 	..... 	... 	... 	....... 	............................ ...................... ton - Loose 213,291 225,194 

dollar 152,628 178,100 

See note Table 9, - Volt Is nota du tableau 9. 

TABLE 11. Available Data on Consumption of Sand and Gravel by Province, 1972 

TA8LEAC 11. tlonndes disposibles our Is consomeation de sable at de gravier par province, 1972 

Prince Edward 	Nova New 
iewfoundland Island 	 Scotia Brunswick 

- - 
- Québec ontario 

Terre'Neuve ile-du-Prince- 	7fouvelle- Nouveau- 
douard 	 cosse Brunswick 

tons - 000'. - tons... 

For yea as follows - Ctili,ationa 
124 

I 	 I 

- 	 826 150 2,516 7,656 
- 	Remplianage 	.......................................... .. 

.zds 	(roadbed, 	surface) - Routes 	(couche de fond, 	surface) 4,370 864 I 	 6,120 6,673 35,079 36,614 

- 	ads 	(ice control) - Routes 	(contra Is verglas) 139 115 	 801 178 
99 

85 
4,726 

1,783 
13,659 ocrete 	aggregate 	- Agr8gat 	pour 	bdton 	................... I 280 81 	 1,020 

-'shalt aggregate - Agrdgat pour asphaltage 277 467 	 1,495 187 1,217 4,504 

cllroad ballast - Ballast di chenin de fer 31 - 	 140 30 164 663 

125 - 	 - 	 I - 77 611 
-i - hEiSt 	for 	nines 	- 	Rempllseage 	'3m 	nine 	.................... 

r:er 	sand 	- 	Sable 	A 	mortier 	.............................. 13 - 	 25 42 216 1,154 

or special 	lieS - Actres usages epdciaux - - 	 - 12 30 92 

total 	. 	. 	.................... 	.............. 	. 5,369 1,527 	 9,705 7,372 44,109 64,735 

Individual figures may not add to totals because of rounding. - Las chiffren individuels, ayant dtd arrondiu, pauvent I.e pan additienner eon totaun. 

See note Table 9, - S'oir Is noca du t.bleau 9. 
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TA8LE U. Available Data on Consun,tion of Sand and Cravel, by Province, 1972 - ConcIde 

TABLEAC Ii. DoenCes dispenibles our Is consomme 	do sable at de gravier, par province, 19. - 	- 

British 
Co lank ia 

Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta _. Canada 
Colombie. 

Britannique 

1005 - YOU! - tonne, 

For use as follows - Concluded - ljtiliaations - fin 

Fill 	- 	Remplisnoge 	......................................... 1.054 371 3.162 3.815 19.675 

Roads (roadbed, surface) - Routes (couche do fond, surface) 7,309 7,061 10.558 22,974 135,621 

Roads (ice control) - Routes (contre 	Ic vergias) 	............ 83 40 465 I 
Concrete aggregate - Agrdgat 	pour baton 	..................... 2,671 454 3.546 4,171 30,707 

Aaphalt aggregate - Agregat pour asphaltage 	................. 6 22  50 1,224 2,305 I 	12,348 

Railroad ballast - Ballast de chenin do fer 387 141 758 944 3.238 

Backfill for nines - Renpllaoage do nine - - 
- 3 817 

Mortar 	sand - 	Sable 	4 	mortier 	.............................. 139 19 51 296 1.951 

Other special uses - AotreO usages spdclaux 14 2 32 3 185 

Total 	..................................................... 12.278 8.138 19.777 35,298 208.306 

See note table 9. - Voir Is nota do tableau 9. 

	

•-,,1L;c.' 	

-: 

TABLEAU 12. Donnécs disponibles aur Is traitenent do sable et de gravier, par r.vi 

Washed sand 	Screened and 	Washed gravel 	Screened gravel 	Pit-run 
Province 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Sable lave 	Sable tao,inC 	Cravier lavd 	Graviar tamisC 	liaturel 

tons - 000's - tonnea 

	

Newfoundland - Terre-Neove ............................... 140 	 18 	 165 	 215 	 1,211 

Prince Edward Island - he-du-Prince-doaard 	 66 	 10 	 1 	 100 	 864 

	

Nova Scotia - Noovelle-tcosse ............................ 580 	 463 	 253 	 2,762 	 4.113 

	

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick ......................... 2 2 	 161 	 321 	 578 	 4,885 

Québec ................................................... 	

. 

	

. ...72 	 1,313 	 246 	 882 	 7,636 

	

Ontario ................................................... 7 .837 	 4,297 	 5,847 	 11,194 	 18.834 

	

Manitoba .................................................. 9 55 	 1,063 	 1.169 	 3.654 	 2.100 

	

Saskatchewan ............................................. 116 	 200 	 423 	 452 	 956 

	

Alberta .................................................. .2,093 	 1,507 	 2,656 	 8,670 	 3,374 

	

British Coluebia - Colcsobie-Britannique .................. 1.551 	 1,003 	 2.136 	 3.510 	 10,105 

	

Total ...................................................3.538 	 10.035 	 13,221 	 32.017] 	 54,082 

See note Table 9. - 110Cr Is coca do tableau 9. 
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